
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025950-2023 

Contract

22019 Cambridgeshire County Council and
Peterborough City Council - Tier 3 Healthy Lifestyles

Cambridgeshire County Council

Peterborough City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025950

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b327  

Published 2 September 2023, 1:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Contact

Mr Thomas Clarke

Email

procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025950-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025950-2023
mailto:procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays,

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

Jan.Thistleton@peterborough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.peterborough.gov.uk

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/
https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/
mailto:Jan.Thistleton@peterborough.gov.uk
http://www.peterborough.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

22019 Cambridgeshire County Council and Peterborough City Council - Tier 3 Healthy
Lifestyles

Reference number

DN648710

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the Tier 3 Adult Weight Management service is to provide specialist assessment,
treatment and support for individual’s, aged 18 or over, with severe and complex obesity.

The service will be both evidence-based and cost efficient and will be expected to



Page 4 to 7

demonstrate exceptional quality standards.

It will provide specialist dietary, pharmaceutical and psychological treatments, delivered by
a multi-disciplinary team (MDT), with detailed and regular follow-up. The Tier 3 weight
management service will align with NICE Guidance and will adhere to the Cambridgeshire
and Peterborough Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) / Integrated Care System policies
relating to the management and treatment of obesity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,452,105

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the Tier 3 Adult Weight Management service is to provide specialist assessment,
treatment and support for individual’s, aged 18 or over, with severe and complex obesity.

The service will be both evidence-based and cost efficient and will be expected to
demonstrate exceptional quality standards.

It will provide specialist dietary, pharmaceutical and psychological treatments, delivered by
a multi-disciplinary team (MDT), with detailed and regular follow-up. The Tier 3 weight
management service will align with NICE Guidance and will adhere to the Cambridgeshire
and Peterborough Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) / Integrated Care System policies
relating to the management and treatment of obesity.



Page 5 to 7

The aim of the funding for this service is to significantly increase capacity within Tier 3
Management and offer greater patient choice. The provider of this service will be expected to
work in partnership with the current Tier 3 provider to ensure an integrated Tier 3 offer which
puts patient’s choice at the centre.

The Tier 3 service should build on any interventions received in the community and must
appropriately tailor delivery to take into account age, gender, socioeconomic status, culture
and any disabilities of the individual.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007584

/Notice/007584-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MoreLife UK Ltd

MoreLife Visit websiteChruchwood Hall, Headingley,

Leeds, West Yorkshire,

LS6 3QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire



Page 7 to 7

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,452,105

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4Y3

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T05:28:21+0100
	TCPDF




